Policy of the SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

Regarding the National Encampment Vendor/Display Program

- 1. Regarding the National Encampment Vendor/Display, this Policy was authorized by the National Council of Administration on 25 March 2024 and was made effective July 9, 2024 by General Order #22, Series 2023-2024, of the Commander-in-Chief.
- 2. The purpose of the National Encampment Vendor/Display Program is to raise funds for the local Department's National Encampment Host Committee through the renting of vendor/display tables. Individuals and/or organizations renting vendor/display tables are allowed to have items available to help raise funds for their own organizations.
- 3. All individuals and/or organizations wishing to rent vendor/display tables must be approved by the National Encampment Host Committee. Only individuals and/or organizations which are not in conflict with the principles, mission and purpose of the Allied Orders may rent vendor tables.
- 4. Vendor/display tables shall not be used for sectarian nor political purposes.
- 5. The sale of items which promote the study, history, and memory of the Grand Army of the Republic and the Civil War, 1861-1865, will be allowed and encouraged. Vendors or displayers of these types of items will have priority over all other types of items.
- 6. Rental rates and table assignments are the responsibility of the National Encampment Host Committee.